

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 2614/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 03/02/2010 in TCR No.
238/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TVL. NADAR PRESS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6284 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing

SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7798 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing

SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8199 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing

SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP

and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8425 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing

SLP and office report)

Date: 07/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guru Krishnakumar, AAG
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications seeking condonation of
delay as also on the special leave petitions.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER